

Agenda Abstract BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date:June 10, 2024Department:Planning and Economic DevelopmentAgenda Section:AppointmentsPublic hearing:NoDate of public hearing:N/A

PRESENTER/INFORMATION CONTACT

Molly Boyle, Planner II

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED

Subject: Planning Board – Appointment of Tiffney Marley for a term expiring June 30, 2027 (in-town seat)

Attachments:

Appointed Board Application

Summary:

Tiffney Marley has applied for an in-town seat on the Planning Board. If appointed, she will fill the vacancy left by Cassandra Chandler, who resigned from the board recently due to work conflicts.

Marley is employed with the National Community Action Partnership as the Senior Vice President of Practice Transformation. She views the Planning Board as "central to informing policy decisions that ensure that Hillsborough residents have viable places to live, work, and play." She is interested in creating equity in Hillsborough, particularly in terms of housing and economic opportunity.

Financial impacts:

Occasional board training opportunities (minimal expense).

Staff comments and recommendation:

Staff recommends appointing Tiffney Marley to the Planning Board.

Action requested:

Appoint Tiffney Marley to the Planning Board for a three-year term expiring June 30, 2027.